GREENE COUNTY COMMISSION
933 N. ROBBERSON
SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI
PHONE 417-868-4112

SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF APRIL 18-22, 2016

(Commission Court Sessions and M eetings will be held at 933 N. Robberson, unless othernised.)

Monday, April 18, 2016

800 PM

Administrative and Department Functions

9 30 AM
1:00 PM

Commission Session
Administrative and Department Functions

Tuesday, April 19, 2016

8:00 AM
8:12 AM

9:00 AM
1:00 PM
6:30 PM

7:00 PM

Administrative and Department Functions

Great Game of Business Huddle

Location: Historic Courthouse, Room 212, 940 BabewSpringfield
Daily Briefing

Administrative and Department Functions

Planning and Zoning Study Session

Location: Historic Courthouse, Rm. 309, 940 BdbeySpringfield
Planning and Zoning Public Hearing

Location: Historic Courthouse, Rm. 212, 940 BdbeySpringfield

Wednesday, April 20, 2016

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

Legislative Breakfast
Location: Capitol Plaza Hotel, 415 W. McCarty Sefferson City
Administrative and Department Functions

9:00-AM——Daily Briefing CANCELLED

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

Southwest Missouri Association of Countyn@missioners

Location: George Washington Carver Nat'| Monumé&®46 Carver Rd., Diamond, MO
Agenda: Issues of Mutual Concern

Community Partnership of the Ozarks

Location: 330 N. Jefferson, Springfield

Administrative and Department Functions

Thursday, April 21, 2016

8:00 AM

Administrative and Department Functions

9:00AM——Daily Briefing CANCELLED

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM
2:30 PM

Ozarks Transportation Board Training S@ssi

Location: OTO Conference Room, 2208 W. Chestetfiddl/d., Ste 101, Springfield
Deputy Jay Johnson Retirement Event

Location: Greene County Sheriff's Conference Rp@10 N. Boonville, Springfield
Ozarks Transportation Organization

Location: OTO Conference Room, 2208 W. CheglelfBlvd., Ste 101, Springfield
Administrative and Department Functions

Officeholders Meeting

Friday, April 22, 2016

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM

Administrative and Department Functions
Daily Briefing
Administrative and Department Functions

*Daily Briefing agendas are posted on linenatw.greenecountymo.gov




